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Company/Organization

KITSAP COUNTY
2016 TOP EMPLOYERS

Naval Base Kitsap'

Harrison Medical Center
Washington State

Central Kitsap School District
Olympic College

South Kitsap School District
Kitsap County

Port Madison Enterprises
North Kitsap School District
Bremerton School District
Fred Meyer (two stores)
YMCA (two locations)
Bainbridge Island School District
Martha and Mary

The Doctors Clinic

Town & Country Markets
Kitsap Mental Health Services
Haselwood Auto Group
McDonald's

Lockheed Martin Space Systems
Kitsap Transit

Suquamish Tribe

City of Bremerton

Kitsap Credit Union

Skookum

SAFE Boats International
Safeway'

Kitsap Bank

Olympic Educational Service Dist. 114
Kitsap Community Resources
United States Postal Service
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Watson Furniture Group

The Point Casino/Flying Eagle
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank
Stafford Healthcare

Employment counts as of 12/31/16

Full Time
defense 33,800
healthcare 1,301
other-public
education
other-public 429
education
county services 1,064
hospitality; retail; gaming 756
education
education
retail 445
family services 58
education
healthcare 344
healthcare 359
retail 393
healthcare 274
retail 359
restaurant 140
defense contractor 400
county services 277
other-public 336
city government 321
financial institution 231
defense contractor 250
marine 240
retail 37
financial institution 206
education
social services 197
other-public 193
other-public 185
manufacturing 171
hospitality; retail; gaming 166
manufacturing 165
healthcare 123

Part Time Contract
33,800
655 - 1,956
1,740
1,446
885 1,314
1,176
58 1,122
215 9 980
855
706
240 685
590 648
536
172 516
112 471
70 463
76 70 420
49 408
260 400
400
86 363
18 7 361
29 350
32 263
250
240
185 222
10 216
207
197
193
185
1 3 175
166
165
35 158

i Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown

for full details.
i Not all stores reported
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Company/Organization

Full Time

Part Time

Contract

Stafford Healthcare
Westbay Auto Parts
Gateway Fellowship

Olive Garden ltalian Restaurant

Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House

City of Bainbridge Island
Peninsula Services
AMSEC (Bremerton)

Kitsap Physical Therapy Kingston/Poulsbo

Communitas

Kitsap County Health District
Trulife

South Kitsap Fire and Rescue
City of Poulsbo

Peninsula Auto Group
Raytheon

City of Port Orchard

Crista Ministries (Shores)
Kitsap Sun

Kaiser Permanente

General Dynamics ASSCO
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.

Marine View Beverage

Kitsap Regional Library

Bay Pointe, Marine Court
Bremerton Housing Authority
Bainbridge Island Fire Dept.
Pacific NW Title

Westsound Orthopedics
Kitsap Tenant Support Services
Silver City Brewing and Restaurant
North Kitsap Fire and Rescue
Sound Publishing Inc.
Bremerton Bottling Company
Anthony's

Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Housing Kitsap

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/16

healthcare

retail

religious
restaurant
healthcare

city government
defense contractor
marine/engineering
healthcare
healthcare

county services
manufacturing
other-public

city government
retail

defense contractor
city government
recreation; healthcare
publishing
healthcare

defense contractor
engineering
beverage distribution
other-public
healthcare
other-public
other-public

real estate
healthcare

real estate
restaurant
other-public
publishing
manufacturing
restaurant
manufacturing

county services

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

i Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details.

iNot all stores reported

123
145
86
104
91
114
120
116
53
109
89
105
101
89
89
90
78
88
87
86
85
85
80
79
60
73
40
67
61
60
60
44
57
56
15
50
50

35

48
26
32

28

18

13

35

158

150

134

130

123

121

120

116

28 109
109

107

105

101

97

94

920

2 89
88

87

86

85

85

84

79

73

73

30 72
1 71
61

60

60

16 60
57

56

50

50

50
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