

## SAPKITSAP COUNTYOMIC2016 TOP EMPLOYERS

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Naval Base Kitsap <sup>i</sup>	defense	33,800			33,800
Harrison Medical Center	healthcare	1,301	655	-	1,956
Washington State	other-public				1,740
Central Kitsap School District	education				1,446
Olympic College	other-public	429	885		1,314
South Kitsap School District	education				1,176
Kitsap County	county services	1,064	58		1,122
Port Madison Enterprises	hospitality; retail; gaming	756	215	9	980
North Kitsap School District	education				855
Bremerton School District	education				706
Fred Meyer (two stores)	retail	445	240		685
YMCA (two locations)	family services	58	590		648
Bainbridge Island School District	education				536
Martha and Mary	healthcare	344	172		516
The Doctors Clinic	healthcare	359	112		471
Town & Country Markets	retail	393	70		463
Kitsap Mental Health Services	healthcare	274	76	70	420
Haselwood Auto Group	retail	359	49		408
McDonald's	restaurant	140	260		400
Lockheed Martin Space Systems	defense contractor	400			400
Kitsap Transit	county services	277	86		363
Suquamish Tribe	other-public	336	18	7	361
City of Bremerton	city government	321	29		350
Kitsap Credit Union	financial institution	231	32		263
Skookum	defense contractor	250			250
SAFE Boats International	marine	240			240
Safeway"	retail	37	185		222
Kitsap Bank	financial institution	206	10		216
Olympic Educational Service Dist. 114	education				207
Kitsap Community Resources	social services	197			197
United States Postal Service	other-public	193			193
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe	other-public	185			185
Watson Furniture Group	manufacturing	171	1	3	175
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle	hospitality; retail; gaming	166			166
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank	manufacturing	165			165
Stafford Healthcare	healthcare	123	35		158

Employment counts as of 12/31/16

<sup>i</sup> Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details.



<sup>ii</sup> Not all stores reported

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Stafford Healthcare	healthcare	123	35		158
Westbay Auto Parts	retail	145	5		150
Gateway Fellowship	religious	86	48		134
Olive Garden Italian Restaurant	restaurant	104	26		130
Liberty Shores Assisted Living; Harbor House	healthcare	91	32		123
City of Bainbridge Island	city government	114	7		121
Peninsula Services	defense contractor	120			120
AMSEC (Bremerton)	marine/engineering	116			116
Kitsap Physical Therapy Kingston/Poulsbo	healthcare	53	28	28	109
Communitas	healthcare	109			109
Kitsap County Health District	county services	89	18		107
Trulife	manufacturing	105			105
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue	other-public	101			101
City of Poulsbo	city government	89	8		97
Peninsula Auto Group	retail	89	5		94
Raytheon	defense contractor	90			90
City of Port Orchard	city government	78	9	2	89
Crista Ministries (Shores)	recreation; healthcare	88			88
Kitsap Sun	publishing	87			87
Kaiser Permanente	healthcare	86			86
General Dynamics ASSCO	defense contractor	85			85
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.	engineering	85			85
Marine View Beverage	beverage distribution	80	4		84
Kitsap Regional Library	other-public	79			79
Bay Pointe, Marine Court	healthcare	60	13		73
Bremerton Housing Authority	other-public	73			73
Bainbridge Island Fire Dept.	other-public	40	2	30	72
Pacific NW Title	real estate	67	3	1	71
Westsound Orthopedics	healthcare	61			61
Kitsap Tenant Support Services	real estate	60			60
Silver City Brewing and Restaurant	restaurant	60			60
North Kitsap Fire and Rescue	other-public	44		16	60
Sound Publishing Inc.	publishing	57			57
Bremerton Bottling Company	manufacturing	56			56
Anthony's	restaurant	15	35		50
Coca-Cola Bottling Co.	manufacturing	50			50
Housing Kitsap	county services	50			50

Tabulated by Western Washington University Employment counts as of 12/31/16

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting



<sup>i</sup> Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details. <sup>ii</sup> Not all stores reported